
Berks D1 Bronx to Bel Aire (hilly) (55.4 mi / 3409 ft) Route #29214685

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0

R 0.0 Head north on Grand Concourse 0.1
R 0.1 E 196th St 0.2
L 0.3 Bainbridge Ave 0.8
L 1.1 TRO Bainbridge Ave 1.0
S 2.0 Jerome Ave 0.6
R 2.6 E 233rd St 0.2
L 2.8 Van Cortlandt Park E 0.4

PIT 3.2 Pit stop @ Woodlawn playground 0.1
R 3.3 E 240th St 0.4
R 3.7 McLean Ave 0.1

QL 3.8 Bronx River Rd/Midland Ave 2.7
BR 6.5 over Parkway TRO Midland 1.5
BL 7.9 Main St 0.1
QR 8.0 Highland Ave 0.8
L 8.8 California Rd 1.4
R 10.1 Lakeshore Dr 0.5
L 10.6 TRO Lakeshore Dr 0.3

BR 10.9 TRO Lakeshore Dr 0.1
L 11.1 New Wilmot Rd 0.0

QR 11.1 Immediate right onto Stratton Rd
(onto hill)

1.5

L 12.6 Heathcote Rd 0.2
R 12.9 Crossway 0.5
L 13.4 Mamaroneck Rd 0.2
R 13.6 Saxon Woods Rd 1.5
R 15.1 Mamaroneck Ave 0.1
R 15.3 into park at Purdy Ave (at light) 0.0

PIT 15.3 Pit stop @ Saxon Woods Park 0.0
QL 15.4 Mamaroneck Ave 0.4
R 15.7 Rosedale Ave 1.2
R 16.9 North St 0.3
L 17.3 Kenilworth Rd 1.3
R 18.5 Westchester Ave 0.4
L 18.9 Purchase St 0.1

BR 19.0 Westerleigh Rd (thru stone
columns)

0.8

L 19.8 Lincoln Ave 1.3
R 21.1 Anderson Hill Rd 1.0
L 22.1 NY-120A N 0.7
R 22.8 Sherwood Ave 1.0
L 23.8 Riversville Rd 2.6

Go At On For
R 26.4 John St 0.0

PIT 26.4 Pit stop, if necessary, @ Audubon
Center

1.4

L 27.9 Round Hill Rd 3.6
L 31.5 Bedford-Banksville Rd ⇒ Green-

wich Rd
3.9

R 35.4 Old Post Rd 0.3
PIT 35.7 Lunch in Bedford

Then continue north on NY-22
0.2

BR 35.9 NY-121 N 4.7
R 40.6 NY-121 N/NY-35 E 0.6
L 41.3 NY-121 N 4.5
L 45.7 June Rd ⇒ N Salem Rd 3.0

PIT 48.7 Pit/snack stop @ Kingsley’s Deli 1.1
R 49.8 Turk Hill Rd/CR-51 1.8
R 51.6 US-202 E 1.0

BL 52.6 Sodom Rd 0.9
L 53.5 NY-22 N 1.9
R 55.4 Bel Aire Motor Lodge 0.0

55.4 End of route
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